

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).159/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in WP No.15457/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

TAKSHILA COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2008 (CC 738/2008)  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 159/2008:                    Mr.    Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.  
in SLP CC 738/2008:                Mr.    P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
    Mr.    B.K. Satija,Adv.  
    Mr.    Arjun Harkauli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.  
Issue notice returnable within two weeks.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
[ T.I. Rajput ]                    [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.                  Court Master